
Final

Classificação - After 30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 4 26:09.045  28 6:20.492 4 28
2 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 2 P 4 26:54.062 45.017 27 6:06.232 3 29
3 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 3 P 3 24:31.554 1 Laps 22 6:35.758 3 27
4 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 4 P 3 24:36.183 1 Laps 22 6:21.069 3 28
5 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 5 P 3 26:48.398 1 Laps 20 7:26.031 3 24
6 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 6 P 3 27:01.111 1 Laps 20 7:25.518 3 24
7 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 7 P 3 27:13.931 1 Laps 20 7:24.361 3 24
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 3 29:32.105 1 Laps 18 7:58.553 2 23
9 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 9 P 2 26:45.241 2 Laps 13 8:07.578 2 22
10 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 10 P 2 27:15.264 2 Laps 13 7:18.002 2 25
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 1 23:57.037 3 Laps 8 23:57.037 1 8
12 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 12 S 1 26:42.291 3 Laps 7 26:42.291 1 7
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Final

Classificação - After 30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 4 26:09.045  28 6:20.492 4 28
2 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 2 P 4 26:54.062 45.017 27 6:06.232 3 29
3 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 3 P 3 24:31.554 1 Laps 22 6:35.758 3 27
4 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 4 P 3 24:36.183 1 Laps 22 6:21.069 3 28
5 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 5 P 3 26:48.398 1 Laps 20 7:26.031 3 24
6 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 6 P 3 27:01.111 1 Laps 20 7:25.518 3 24
7 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 7 P 3 27:13.931 1 Laps 20 7:24.361 3 24
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 3 29:32.105 1 Laps 18 7:58.553 2 23
9 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 9 P 2 26:45.241 2 Laps 13 8:07.578 2 22
10 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 10 P 2 27:15.264 2 Laps 13 7:18.002 2 25
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 1 23:57.037 3 Laps 8 23:57.037 1 8
12 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 12 S 1 26:42.291 3 Laps 7 26:42.291 1 7

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 1h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 9 59:36.366  27 5:26.336 9 33
2 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 2 P 8 54:32.011 1 Laps 26 5:51.952 8 31
3 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 3 P 8 59:25.773 1 Laps 24 5:22.936 8 33
4 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 4 P 7 55:31.891 2 Laps 23 6:29.619 7 28
5 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 5 P 7 55:52.463 2 Laps 23 6:20.699 4 28
6 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 6 P 7 55:59.668 2 Laps 23 6:38.682 4 27
7 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 7 P 7 58:31.939 2 Laps 22 7:19.134 5 25
8 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 8 P 6 55:55.931 3 Laps 19 6:12.672 6 29
9 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 9 P 6 58:20.632 3 Laps 19 7:58.553 2 23
10 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 10 P 6 58:34.470 3 Laps 18 7:16.173 3 25
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 5 58:59.438 4 Laps 15 7:49.011 2 23
12 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 12 P 4 56:20.577 5 Laps 13 7:27.654 3 24
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 4 57:48.700 5 Laps 12 8:36.745 3 21
14 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 14 P 1 39:48.058 8 Laps 5 39:48.058 1 5
15 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 15 P 1 58:39.520 8 Laps 3 58:39.520 1 3
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Final

Classificação - After 1h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 9 59:36.366  27 5:26.336 9 33
2 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 2 P 8 54:32.011 1 Laps 26 5:51.952 8 31
3 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 3 P 8 59:25.773 1 Laps 24 5:22.936 8 33
4 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 4 P 7 55:31.891 2 Laps 23 6:29.619 7 28
5 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 5 P 7 55:52.463 2 Laps 23 6:20.699 4 28
6 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 6 P 7 55:59.668 2 Laps 23 6:38.682 4 27
7 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 7 P 7 58:31.939 2 Laps 22 7:19.134 5 25
8 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 8 P 6 55:55.931 3 Laps 19 6:12.672 6 29
9 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 9 P 6 58:20.632 3 Laps 19 7:58.553 2 23
10 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 10 P 6 58:34.470 3 Laps 18 7:16.173 3 25
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 5 58:59.438 4 Laps 15 7:49.011 2 23
12 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 12 P 4 56:20.577 5 Laps 13 7:27.654 3 24
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 4 57:48.700 5 Laps 12 8:36.745 3 21
14 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 14 P 1 39:48.058 8 Laps 5 39:48.058 1 5
15 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 15 P 1 58:39.520 8 Laps 3 58:39.520 1 3

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 1h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 14 1h27:57.953  29 5:26.336 9 33
2 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 2 P 14 1h28:40.426 42.473 28 5:23.797 12 33
3 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 3 P 13 1h29:51.144 1 Laps 26 5:33.017 13 32
4 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 4 P 12 1h25:10.630 2 Laps 25 5:34.013 12 32
5 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 5 P 11 1h24:35.954 3 Laps 23 5:24.699 11 33
6 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 6 P 11 1h29:17.662 3 Laps 22 5:22.936 8 33
7 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 7 P 10 1h26:16.352 4 Laps 21 6:28.830 9 28
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 10 1h27:23.114 4 Laps 21 6:55.363 7 26
9 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 9 P 8 1h01:43.504 6 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
10 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 10 S 8 1h23:47.125 6 Laps 17 7:49.011 2 23
11 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 11 P 7 58:31.939 7 Laps 22 7:19.134 5 25
12 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 12 P 7 1h23:03.308 7 Laps 15 7:27.654 3 24
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 7 1h23:31.045 7 Laps 15 8:07.425 5 22
14 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 14 P 4 1h28:05.026 10 Laps 8 6:56.101 3 26
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 2 1h08:07.014 12 Laps 5 28:18.956 2 6

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 1h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 14 1h27:57.953  29 5:26.336 9 33
2 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 2 P 14 1h28:40.426 42.473 28 5:23.797 12 33
3 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 3 P 13 1h29:51.144 1 Laps 26 5:33.017 13 32
4 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 4 P 12 1h25:10.630 2 Laps 25 5:34.013 12 32
5 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 5 P 11 1h24:35.954 3 Laps 23 5:24.699 11 33
6 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 6 P 11 1h29:17.662 3 Laps 22 5:22.936 8 33
7 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 7 P 10 1h26:16.352 4 Laps 21 6:28.830 9 28
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 10 1h27:23.114 4 Laps 21 6:55.363 7 26
9 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 9 P 8 1h01:43.504 6 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
10 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 10 S 8 1h23:47.125 6 Laps 17 7:49.011 2 23
11 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 11 P 7 58:31.939 7 Laps 22 7:19.134 5 25
12 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 12 P 7 1h23:03.308 7 Laps 15 7:27.654 3 24
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 7 1h23:31.045 7 Laps 15 8:07.425 5 22
14 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 14 P 4 1h28:05.026 10 Laps 8 6:56.101 3 26
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 2 1h08:07.014 12 Laps 5 28:18.956 2 6

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 2h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 19 1h55:28.481  30 5:23.552 17 33
2 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 2 P 17 1h53:47.497 2 Laps 27 5:33.017 13 32
3 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 3 P 17 1h55:34.974 2 Laps 26 5:22.439 17 33
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 4 P 17 1h58:37.405 2 Laps 26 5:24.699 11 33
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 16 1h58:40.969 3 Laps 24 5:22.936 8 33
6 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 6 P 15 1h34:13.891 4 Laps 29 5:23.797 12 33
7 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 7 P 15 1h58:35.866 4 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 14 1h56:59.643 5 Laps 22 6:40.882 12 27
9 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 9 P 12 1h57:45.665 7 Laps 18 6:38.073 12 27
10 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 10 S 12 1h58:13.523 7 Laps 18 7:12.011 12 25
11 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 11 S 11 1h54:57.084 8 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
12 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 12 P 9 1h58:18.532 10 Laps 14 5:40.549 9 32
13 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 13 P 8 1h01:43.504 11 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
14 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 14 P 8 1h57:33.850 11 Laps 12 7:19.134 5 25
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 2 1h08:07.014 17 Laps 5 28:18.956 2 6
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Final

Classificação - After 2h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 19 1h55:28.481  30 5:23.552 17 33
2 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 2 P 17 1h53:47.497 2 Laps 27 5:33.017 13 32
3 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 3 P 17 1h55:34.974 2 Laps 26 5:22.439 17 33
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 4 P 17 1h58:37.405 2 Laps 26 5:24.699 11 33
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 16 1h58:40.969 3 Laps 24 5:22.936 8 33
6 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 6 P 15 1h34:13.891 4 Laps 29 5:23.797 12 33
7 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 7 P 15 1h58:35.866 4 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 14 1h56:59.643 5 Laps 22 6:40.882 12 27
9 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 9 P 12 1h57:45.665 7 Laps 18 6:38.073 12 27
10 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 10 S 12 1h58:13.523 7 Laps 18 7:12.011 12 25
11 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 11 S 11 1h54:57.084 8 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
12 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 12 P 9 1h58:18.532 10 Laps 14 5:40.549 9 32
13 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 13 P 8 1h01:43.504 11 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
14 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 14 P 8 1h57:33.850 11 Laps 12 7:19.134 5 25
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 2 1h08:07.014 17 Laps 5 28:18.956 2 6

DNF

 124 Inersel Marco Oliveira Pedro Moreira Nissan  P        

Time display Race director Timing

24-04-2005  /  Alfandega da Fé The 27-04-2005 at 11:46  /  Page 1/1

CRONOBandeira Lda. (www.cronobandeira.com)Soft Control



Final

Classificação - After 2h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 23 2h26:04.154  28 5:23.552 17 33
2 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 2 P 22 2h25:24.149 1 Laps 27 5:10.006 21 35
3 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 3 P 22 2h26:14.448 1 Laps 27 5:15.789 21 34
4 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 4 P 22 2h28:27.090 1 Laps 27 5:33.017 13 32
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 21 2h28:50.765 2 Laps 25 5:22.936 8 33
6 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 6 P 17 2h11:58.005 6 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
7 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 7 P 16 2h24:53.549 7 Laps 20 6:32.460 15 28
8 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 8 P 15 1h34:13.891 8 Laps 29 5:23.797 12 33
9 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 9 S 15 2h26:16.281 8 Laps 18 7:12.011 12 25
10 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 10 P 14 1h56:59.643 9 Laps 22 6:40.882 12 27
11 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 11 P 14 2h29:26.162 9 Laps 17 5:29.862 14 33
12 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 12 S 11 1h54:57.084 12 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
13 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 13 P 11 2h22:51.976 12 Laps 14 7:12.645 11 25
14 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 14 P 8 1h01:43.504 15 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 4 2h10:09.586 19 Laps 6 9:59.351 4 18

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 2h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 23 2h26:04.154  28 5:23.552 17 33
2 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 2 P 22 2h25:24.149 1 Laps 27 5:10.006 21 35
3 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 3 P 22 2h26:14.448 1 Laps 27 5:15.789 21 34
4 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 4 P 22 2h28:27.090 1 Laps 27 5:33.017 13 32
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 21 2h28:50.765 2 Laps 25 5:22.936 8 33
6 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 6 P 17 2h11:58.005 6 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
7 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 7 P 16 2h24:53.549 7 Laps 20 6:32.460 15 28
8 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 8 P 15 1h34:13.891 8 Laps 29 5:23.797 12 33
9 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 9 S 15 2h26:16.281 8 Laps 18 7:12.011 12 25
10 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 10 P 14 1h56:59.643 9 Laps 22 6:40.882 12 27
11 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 11 P 14 2h29:26.162 9 Laps 17 5:29.862 14 33
12 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 12 S 11 1h54:57.084 12 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
13 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 13 P 11 2h22:51.976 12 Laps 14 7:12.645 11 25
14 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 14 P 8 1h01:43.504 15 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 4 2h10:09.586 19 Laps 6 9:59.351 4 18

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 3h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 28 2h57:14.528  28 4:43.732 26 38
2 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 2 P 27 2h57:17.457 1 Laps 27 4:46.160 25 38
3 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 3 P 26 2h56:44.188 2 Laps 26 5:33.017 13 32
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 4 P 25 2h57:01.438 3 Laps 25 5:15.789 21 34
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 25 2h58:05.118 3 Laps 25 5:22.936 8 33
6 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 6 P 20 2h58:36.616 8 Laps 20 6:32.460 15 28
7 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 7 P 18 2h57:04.793 10 Laps 18 5:28.167 16 33
8 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 8 P 17 2h11:58.005 11 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
9 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 9 P 17 2h52:47.779 11 Laps 18 5:23.797 12 33
10 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 10 P 17 2h58:35.842 11 Laps 17 6:10.926 17 29
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 15 2h26:16.281 13 Laps 18 7:12.011 12 25
12 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 12 P 15 2h57:15.592 13 Laps 15 6:38.018 15 27
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 11 1h54:57.084 17 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
14 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 14 P 8 1h01:43.504 20 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 4 2h10:09.586 24 Laps 6 9:59.351 4 18

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 3h00:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 28 2h57:14.528  28 4:43.732 26 38
2 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 2 P 27 2h57:17.457 1 Laps 27 4:46.160 25 38
3 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 3 P 26 2h56:44.188 2 Laps 26 5:33.017 13 32
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 4 P 25 2h57:01.438 3 Laps 25 5:15.789 21 34
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 25 2h58:05.118 3 Laps 25 5:22.936 8 33
6 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 6 P 20 2h58:36.616 8 Laps 20 6:32.460 15 28
7 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 7 P 18 2h57:04.793 10 Laps 18 5:28.167 16 33
8 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 8 P 17 2h11:58.005 11 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
9 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 9 P 17 2h52:47.779 11 Laps 18 5:23.797 12 33
10 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 10 P 17 2h58:35.842 11 Laps 17 6:10.926 17 29
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 15 2h26:16.281 13 Laps 18 7:12.011 12 25
12 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 12 P 15 2h57:15.592 13 Laps 15 6:38.018 15 27
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 11 1h54:57.084 17 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
14 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 14 P 8 1h01:43.504 20 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 4 2h10:09.586 24 Laps 6 9:59.351 4 18

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 3h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 34 3h27:16.750  30 4:43.732 26 38
2 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 2 P 33 3h29:04.619 1 Laps 28 4:46.160 25 38
3 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 3 P 31 3h23:30.820 3 Laps 27 5:12.949 29 35
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 4 P 31 3h28:37.914 3 Laps 27 5:03.197 31 36
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 30 3h28:11.189 4 Laps 26 5:22.936 8 33
6 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 6 P 24 3h25:57.765 10 Laps 21 6:27.839 24 28
7 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 7 P 24 3h29:15.159 10 Laps 21 5:09.376 23 35
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 22 3h27:34.962 12 Laps 19 5:30.209 21 33
9 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 9 P 21 3h27:41.220 13 Laps 18 5:23.797 12 33
10 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 10 P 19 3h24:55.945 15 Laps 17 6:37.141 17 27
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 19 3h27:49.095 15 Laps 16 7:12.011 12 25
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 12 P 17 2h11:58.005 17 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 11 1h54:57.084 23 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
14 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 14 P 8 1h01:43.504 26 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 4 2h10:09.586 30 Laps 6 9:59.351 4 18

DNF
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Final

Classificação - After 3h30:00. of the race

Rnk Num Concorrente Piloto Navegador Viatura (Pos) Class Laps Time Gap Average Time Lap Speed

1 103 Stand Emanuel Costa Emanuel Costa Pedro Coelho Nissan 1 P 34 3h27:16.750  30 4:43.732 26 38
2 104 GP Trial Team Gilberto Gonçalves Carlos Afonso Toyota 2 P 33 3h29:04.619 1 Laps 28 4:46.160 25 38
3 109 Costa & Assunção Transportes José Costa Fernando Baptista Toyota 3 P 31 3h23:30.820 3 Laps 27 5:12.949 29 35
4 101 Auto Ramiro Competição Pedro Patrocínio Manuel Pinto Mercedes 4 P 31 3h28:37.914 3 Laps 27 5:03.197 31 36
5 112 Terror 4x4 Fernando Ferraz José Lopes Toyota 5 P 30 3h28:11.189 4 Laps 26 5:22.936 8 33
6 111 Dinapaca Team Rui Dias Nuno Araújo Nissan 6 P 24 3h25:57.765 10 Laps 21 6:27.839 24 28
7 116 Manso Preto Hugo Sa Luis Moreira Land Rover 7 P 24 3h29:15.159 10 Laps 21 5:09.376 23 35
8 110 Team Feirense 4x4 Mário Castro Manuel Monteiro Mitsubishi 8 P 22 3h27:34.962 12 Laps 19 5:30.209 21 33
9 105 Assador Tipico Manuel Ribeiro Sérgio Baptista Toyota 9 P 21 3h27:41.220 13 Laps 18 5:23.797 12 33
10 108 Motojeepar Victor Santos Victor Bonifácio Mitsubishi 10 P 19 3h24:55.945 15 Laps 17 6:37.141 17 27
11 125 Eventour Trial Team Bruno Albuquerque Manuel Henrique Mercedes 11 S 19 3h27:49.095 15 Laps 16 7:12.011 12 25
12 106 Team Conforlimpa Luís Cardoso Luís Leitão Land Rover 12 P 17 2h11:58.005 17 Laps 23 6:10.734 15 29
13 126 Ideia Fernando Nunes Carlos Cunha Land Rover 13 S 11 1h54:57.084 23 Laps 17 7:38.097 9 24
14 113 Móveis Vasco Vasco Silva Filipe Silva Nissan 14 P 8 1h01:43.504 26 Laps 23 5:51.041 8 31
15 121 Confecções Melita José Barros Fernando Brito Toyota 15 P 4 2h10:09.586 30 Laps 6 9:59.351 4 18

DNF
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